Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

e etk

State of West Virginia
Master Agreement

Order Date: 2017-12-11

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER
MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES

Order Number: CMA 0212

0212 DEBT15D

Pracurement Foider:

81327

Document Name;

Change Order 5 - DEBT15D -

Premiere Credit

Document Deécription:

Statewide Gontract for Debt Collection

Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement

Buyer Name: Crystal Rink

Reason for Modification:

Change Order 5

To renew priginal contract

Effective Date of Renewal: 01/01/2018 through
12/31/2018

Telephone: (304) 558-2402

Emall: ¢rysial.g.rink@wv.gov

Shipping Method:

Effective Start Date; 2015-01-01

Free on Board:

Effective End Date: 2018-12-31

Vendor Customer Code:  VS0000002904
Premiere Credit of North America, LLC
2002 Wellesley Blvd

Discount Percentage: 0.0000
Discount Days: 0

Indianapolis IN  46219-2417
us
Vendor Contact Phone: (317) 375-6540 Extension:

Requestor Name: Crystal Rink
Requestor Phone: {304) 558-2402
Requestor Emall: crystal.g.rink@wv.gov

ALL STATE AGENCIES

No City

us

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

WV 990399

No City

us

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

WV 99999

Fa

Total Order Amount

Open End |

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

SIGNED BY: cfw\&@k
DATE: Jacll-2017
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM

DATE = o :
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ori\n

ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION

SIGNEDBY: {4 & 7 g
LYE TS (YR
DATE: Hrrinia, -

ELECTRONIC S[Gﬁfﬂgu R?%N:f#?@

Date Printed:  Dec 11,2017 Ordor Number: DEBT15D

Page:

" [AH300

FORM ID : WV_PRC_CMA_004 8/14



Extended Description:

Change Order No. 5 - To renew the original caniract according 1o 1o all terms, condilions, prices, and specifications contained In the ofiginal contract including all

authorized change orders,
Effective Dalte of Renewal: January 1, 2018 through Decembar 31,2018
Renewals Remaining: 0

Al provisions of the original Coniract and subsequent Change Orders not modified herein shall remaln In full force and effect.

No other changes.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 84101704 $0.000000
Service From Service To
2015-01-01 2018-12-31
Commodity Line Description: Debt Colfection - Colleges and Universities
Extended Description:
Colleges and Universities
Type of Account - Per Debi
%’ of Amount Collected - 20.00% .
See allached Usage Schedule prior to issuing delivery order.
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Modei No Unit Unit Price
2 84101704 $0.000000
Service From Service To
2015-01-01 2018-12-31
Commodity Line Description: Debt Collection - Workers' Compensation
Extended Description:
Workers' Compensation
'l}vpe of Account - Defaull Account
% of Amount Collacted - 15.00%.
See attached Usage Schedute prior to issuing delivery order.
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unlt Price
3 84101704 $0.000000
Service From Service To
2015-01-01 2018-12-31
Commodity Line Description: Debt Collection - WV Department of Tax and Revenue
Extended Description:
WV Depariment of Tax and Revenue
T/vpe of Account - New Accounts
% of Amount Collected - 14.75%
See allached Usage Schedule prior to issulng delivery order.
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
4 84101704 $0.000000
Service From Service To
2015-01-01 2018-12-31

Commodity Line Description: Dabt Collection - WV Department of Tax and Revenue

Extended Description:

WV Department of Tax and Revenue

'Eype of Accaunt - Levy Account

% of Amount Collected - 9.00%

See aftached Usage Schedule prior to issuing delivery order.

Date Printed: Dec 14,2017  Order Number: DEBT15D Page: 2

FORM 1D : WVY_PRC_CMA_001 8/14




Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
5 84101704 $0.000000
Service From Service To
2015-01-01 2018-12-31
Commodity Line Description: Debt Collection - Div. of Environmental Protection
Extended Description:
Div. of Environmental Pratection
'l}vpe of Accotint - Per Debt
% of Amount Collected - 15.00%
See attached Usage Schedule prior o Issuing dellvery order.
Line Commodity Cade Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
i} 84101704 $0.000000
Service From Service To
‘ 2015-01-01 2018-12-31
Commodity Line Description: Debi Collection - Other Spending Units
Extended Description:
Other Spending Units
'I/‘ype of Account - Per Debt
7 of Amount Callected - 15.00%
See allached Usage Schadule prior to issuing delivery order.
Line  Commodily Code Manufacturer Mode! No Unit Unit Price
7 84101704 $0.000000
Service From Service To
2015-01-01 2018-12-31
Commodlty Line Description: Debt Collection - Rale of Second Placement
Extended Description: B
Rate of Second Placement
1}1pe of Account - Per Dabt
% of Amouni Collected - 19.00% .
See allached Usage Schedule prior to issuing delivery order.
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
8 84101704 $0.000000
Service From Service To
2015-01-01 2018-12-31
N
Commodity Line Description: Debt Collection - Rate of Second Placement - Colleges

Extended Description:

Rate of Second Placement

1}vpe of Account - Colleges

% of Amount Collecled - 28.00%

See altached Usage Schedule prior o issuing delivery order,

Date Printed:  Dec 14, 2047 Order Number: DEBT18D Page: 3 FORM ID: WV_PRC _GMA_001 8H4




JIM JUSTICE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA JOHN A, MYERS

GOVERNOR DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION CABINET SECRETARY
PURCHASING DIVISION W, MICHAEL SHEETS
2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST DIREGTOR

CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25305-0130

November 13, 2017

Mr. Chris Johnson

Premiere Credit of North America, LLC

2002 Wellestey Blvd

Indianapolis, IN 46219

Subject: Contract#f CMA DEBT|5D

Mr. Johnson,

The State of West Virginia is offering to renew subject contract under the same lerms, conditions
and pricing. The renewal dates arc Januvary 1, 2018 through December 31, 2018, If your company
agrees to this renewal, please sign beiow and return as soon as possible. You may rewrn all

renewal documents via ematil 10 Crystal.G Rink@wv.gov

Also attached is an Affidavit that is to be part of the rencwal change order and is required fo be
signed, dated, and notarized,

Please contact the emnail listed above if you have any questions.

Thank you,

Crystal Rink
Senior Buyer

Attachment

We agree 1o renew the contract for the perlod as stated above under the same tering el
condlitions in the original prrchase order amd any change orders thereto,

128 )iz

Date B )




